
COA/BOT announced three tender schedules for 2022 quota (the CSQ-SBS tender of USA/Australia/Thailand brown rice) and bidding will take place 
on March 1, 2022. 
  
Tender No:                          GF4-111011 
Country-Specific:                USA 
Specification:                      Brown rice  
Quantity:                             18,500 MT 
Tender Date:                       March 1, 2022 
Delivery Date:                     Rice delivery to COA designated warehouse in the period from May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2023. 
  
Tender No:                          GF4-111012 
Country-Specific:                Australia 
Specification:                      Brown rice 
Quantity:                              4,000 MT 
Tender Date:                       March 1, 2022 
Delivery Date:                     Rice delivery to COA designated warehouse in the period from May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2023. 
  
Tender No:                          GF4-111013 
Country-Specific:                Thailand 
Specification:                      Brown rice 
Quantity:                              7,150 MT 
Tender Date:                       March 1, 2022 
Delivery Date:                     Rice delivery to COA designated warehouse in the period from May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2023. 
  
Besides, the following tables are the 2022 quota allocation and schedule announced by COA/BOT for trade reference. 
  
Private Sector – 50,652 MT 

2022 Private Quota Schedule 

Private tender Volume (MT) Date 

1st tranche 15,000 Nov 24, 2021 (Completed) 

2nd tranche 20,652 Feb 25, 2022 

3rd tranche 15,000 Apr 21, 2022 

Total 50,652 

  
Public Sector – 94,068 MT 

2022 CSQ Quota Allocation 

Origin Normal (MT) SBS(MT) 

USA 35,834 28,800 

Australia 12,634 6,000 

Thailand 1,150 7,150 

Egypt 2,500 0 

Subtotal 52,118 41,950 

Total 94,068 

  

*** continued on next page *** 



 

Schedule of CSQ-SBS 

Tranche Origin Qty (MT) Bid Date Delivery Date 

1st 

USA 18,500 
Start from 
March. 2022 

May 1, 2022 
– April 30, 2023 

Australia 4,000 

Thailand 7,150 

Subtotal 29,650 

2nd 

USA 10,300 Start from 
August. 2022 

Before 
April  30, 2023 Australia 2,000 

Subtotal 12,300 

Total 41,950 

  
  
 
 


